

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
DELAWARE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

Top Line Construction

Silo Construction

CCM Contracting

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	1	UN	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	DRUMS	4	UN	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$0.01	\$0.04
3	TRAFFIC CONES	20	UN	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$0.01	\$0.20
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9	SF	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$0.01	\$0.09
5	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30	MH	\$101.59	\$3,047.70	\$101.59	\$3,047.70	\$101.59	\$3,047.70
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
8	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$45,800.00	\$45,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
9	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	5	CY	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$205.00	\$1,025.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	10	CY	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5435	SY	\$2.00	\$10,870.00	\$3.95	\$21,468.25	\$3.50	\$19,022.50
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	55	SY	\$1.98	\$108.90	\$0.01	\$0.55	\$6.50	\$357.50
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	525	SY	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$0.01	\$5.25	\$8.50	\$4,462.50
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	155	SY	\$1.00	\$155.00	\$80.00	\$12,400.00	\$1.00	\$155.00
15	TACK COAT	820	GAL	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$6.00	\$4,920.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (2" TO 3" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	800	TON	\$60.00	\$48,000.00	\$86.70	\$69,360.00	\$80.00	\$64,000.00
17	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMPLETE & INSTALLED	425	LF	\$40.00	\$17,000.00	\$69.00	\$29,325.00	\$70.00	\$29,750.00
18	4" PVC PIPE	65	LF	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$32.00	\$2,080.00	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
19	6" PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE	120	LF	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$33.00	\$3,960.00	\$30.00	\$3,600.00
20	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	3	UN	\$320.93	\$962.79	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
21	INLET, TYPE B, WITH TYPE 'N' CURB PIECE, AND BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5	UN	\$5,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00
22	RESET INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$323.47	\$323.47	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$628.46	\$1,256.92	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (CAMPBELL FOUNDRY NO. 2618, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	2	LIN	\$264.80	\$529.60	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
25	CURB PIECE (CAMPBELL FOUNDRY, TYPE 'N' ECO, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	2	UN	\$333.00	\$666.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
26	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50-6")	15	SY	\$64.83	\$972.45	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$900.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	10	SY	\$113.23	\$1,132.30	\$115.00	\$1,150.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	155	SY	\$30.29	\$4,694.95	\$36.00	\$5,580.00	\$50.00	\$7,750.00
29	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	495	LF	\$46.27	\$22,903.65	\$40.00	\$19,800.00	\$35.00	\$17,325.00
30	REPOINTING OF GRANITE CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	LF	\$4.31	\$431.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	3	UN	\$535.71	\$1,607.13	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
32	RESET GAS VALVE	1	UN	\$15.46	\$15.46	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$25.00	\$25.00
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	100	LF	\$3.56	\$356.00	\$3.90	\$390.00	\$5.00	\$500.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	25	LF	\$21.41	\$535.25	\$24.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
35	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES	45	LF	\$1.02	\$45.90	\$1.20	\$54.00	\$2.00	\$90.00
36	BORROW TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	85	SY	\$0.01	\$0.85	\$6.00	\$510.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
37	TOPSOIL SPREADING	85	SY	\$14.28	\$1,213.80	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
38	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	85	SY	\$0.20	\$17.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$199,810.06	\$204,284.30		\$208,380.54	

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
DELAWARE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

Black Rock Construction

DeSantis Construction

S & L Contractors

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01
2	DRUMS	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04
3	TRAFFIC CONES	20	UN	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9	SF	\$15.00	\$135.00	\$16.00	\$144.00	\$15.00	\$135.00
5	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30	MH	\$101.59	\$3,047.70	\$101.59	\$3,047.70	\$101.59	\$3,047.70
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
8	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
9	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	5	CY	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	10	CY	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$20.00	\$200.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5435	SY	\$3.25	\$17,663.75	\$3.26	\$17,718.10	\$4.00	\$21,740.00
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	55	SY	\$1.00	\$55.00	\$8.00	\$440.00	\$10.00	\$550.00
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	525	SY	\$1.00	\$525.00	\$8.80	\$4,620.00	\$10.00	\$5,250.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	155	SY	\$120.00	\$18,600.00	\$85.50	\$13,252.50	\$76.00	\$11,780.00
15	TACK COAT	820	GAL	\$3.50	\$2,870.00	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$6.00	\$4,920.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (2" TO 3" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	800	TON	\$82.00	\$65,600.00	\$78.95	\$63,160.00	\$78.50	\$62,800.00
17	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMPLETE & INSTALLED	425	LF	\$70.00	\$29,750.00	\$79.79	\$33,910.75	\$80.00	\$34,000.00
18	4" PVC PIPE	65	LF	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$23.00	\$1,495.00	\$45.00	\$2,925.00
19	6" PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE	120	LF	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$28.00	\$3,360.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00
20	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
21	INLET, TYPE B, WITH TYPE 'N' CURB PIECE, AND BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5	UN	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	RESET INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
23	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,025.00	\$2,050.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (CAMPBELL FOUNDRY NO. 2618, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	2	UN	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
25	CURB PIECE (CAMPBELL FOUNDRY, TYPE 'N' ECO, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	2	UN	\$385.00	\$770.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
26	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50-6")	15	SY	\$350.00	\$5,250.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	10	SY	\$95.00	\$950.00	\$92.40	\$924.00	\$108.00	\$1,080.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	155	SY	\$35.00	\$5,425.00	\$40.35	\$6,254.25	\$30.00	\$4,650.00
29	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	495	LF	\$32.00	\$15,840.00	\$36.85	\$18,240.75	\$35.00	\$17,325.00
30	REPOINTING OF GRANITE CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	LF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$27.50	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	3	UN	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
32	RESET GAS VALVE	1	UN	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.85	\$385.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$23.10	\$577.50	\$23.00	\$575.00
35	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES	45	LF	\$3.00	\$135.00	\$1.25	\$56.25	\$1.00	\$45.00
36	BORROW TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	85	SY	\$20.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$850.00	\$8.00	\$680.00
37	TOPSOIL SPREADING	85	SY	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$2.00	\$170.00
38	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	85	SY	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$2.00	\$170.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$209,477.45		\$210,309.00		\$211,592.95

BID TABULATION

PROJECT NAME:
DELAWARE DRIVE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

CLIENT:
TOWNSHIP OF BRIDGEWATER

S & G Paving

Capital Paving

Pave Rite

BASE BID

#	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNITS		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	BREAKAWAY BARRICADES	1	UN	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$50.00	\$50.00
2	DRUMS	4	UN	\$1.00	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$0.04	\$25.00	\$100.00
3	TRAFFIC CONES	20	UN	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$5.00	\$100.00
4	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	9	SF	\$12.00	\$108.00	\$0.01	\$0.09	\$16.00	\$144.00
5	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	30	MH	\$101.59	\$3,047.70	\$101.59	\$3,047.70	\$101.59	\$3,047.70
6	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
7	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT	1	DOLL	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
8	CLEARING SITE	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
9	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	5	CY	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
10	EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED	10	CY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$14.00	\$140.00	\$30.00	\$300.00
11	HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS	5435	SY	\$3.25	\$17,663.75	\$3.75	\$20,381.25	\$4.25	\$23,098.75
12	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 3" THICK	55	SY	\$6.00	\$330.00	\$3.50	\$192.50	\$20.00	\$1,100.00
13	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	525	SY	\$9.00	\$4,725.00	\$5.50	\$2,887.50	\$40.00	\$21,000.00
14	HOT MIX ASPHALT 19M64 BASE COURSE, 5" THICK, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	155	SY	\$88.00	\$13,640.00	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$163.00	\$25,265.00
15	TACK COAT	820	GAL	\$3.00	\$2,460.00	\$0.01	\$8.20	\$1.00	\$820.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5M64 SURFACE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS (2" TO 3" COMPACTED THICKNESS)	800	TON	\$90.00	\$72,000.00	\$76.00	\$60,800.00	\$86.00	\$68,800.00
17	12" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE, CLASS IV, COMPLETE & INSTALLED	425	LF	\$80.00	\$34,000.00	\$132.00	\$56,100.00	\$65.00	\$27,625.00
18	4" PVC PIPE	65	LF	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00	\$35.00	\$2,275.00
19	6" PERFORATED HDPE UNDERDRAIN PIPE	120	LF	\$75.00	\$9,000.00	\$85.00	\$10,200.00	\$41.00	\$4,920.00
20	UNDERDRAIN CLEANOUT	3	UN	\$650.00	\$1,950.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
21	INLET, TYPE B, WITH TYPE 'N' CURB PIECE, AND BICYCLE SAFE GRATE	5	UN	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$18,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00
22	RESET INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	1	UN	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
23	RECONSTRUCT INLET, TYPE 'B', USING EXISTING CASTING	2	UN	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
24	BICYCLE SAFE GRATE (CAMPBELL FOUNDRY NO. 2618, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
25	CURB PIECE (CAMPBELL FOUNDRY, TYPE 'N' ECO, OR APPROVED EQUAL)	2	UN	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$380.00	\$760.00
26	RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50-6")	15	SY	\$95.00	\$1,425.00	\$1.75	\$26.25	\$44.00	\$660.00
27	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	10	SY	\$99.00	\$990.00	\$94.50	\$945.00	\$108.90	\$1,089.00
28	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK	155	SY	\$27.00	\$4,185.00	\$54.00	\$8,370.00	\$56.90	\$8,819.50
29	GRANITE BLOCK CURB	495	LF	\$35.00	\$17,325.00	\$42.00	\$20,790.00	\$34.10	\$16,879.50
30	REPOINTING OF GRANITE CURB, IF & WHERE DIRECTED	100	LF	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.50	\$1,750.00	\$7.15	\$715.00
31	RESET MANHOLE, USING EXISTING CASTING	3	UN	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
32	RESET GAS VALVE	1	UN	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
33	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 4" WIDE	100	LF	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.70	\$370.00	\$3.95	\$395.00
34	TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES, EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC, 24" WIDE	25	LF	\$8.00	\$200.00	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$23.65	\$591.25
35	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS, LINES	45	LF	\$5.00	\$225.00	\$1.05	\$47.25	\$1.15	\$51.75
36	BORROW TOPSOIL, 4" THICK	85	SY	\$8.00	\$680.00	\$6.15	\$522.75	\$7.00	\$595.00
37	TOPSOIL SPREADING	85	SY	\$3.00	\$255.00	\$40.00	\$3,400.00	\$25.40	\$2,159.00
38	FERTILIZING & SEEDING, TYPE A-3	85	SY	\$2.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$85.00	\$10.00	\$850.00
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$236,049.45		\$257,188.74		\$261,210.45